C1810 (REV.6-93)

06-14-2005



RECO.____ 103020627
PATENTS ONLY

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Our Docket No.: 15107 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date: Alain TORNIER Francois SIRVEAUX Gilles WALCH Daniel MOLE Chrisotphe LEVIGNE Pascal BOILEAU and Luc FAVARD all executed on May 4, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or Company Name: Tornier Street Address: rue Doyen Gosse City: Saint-Ismier, France F-38330 State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: GLENOIDAL COMPONENT, SET OF SUCH COMPONENTS AND SHOULDER PROSTHESIS INCORPORATING SUCH A GLENOIDAL COMPONENT A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Ferson signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/09/2005 CNGUYEN2 00000079 11147177

04 FC:8021

Tap Inninent

Whereas, I/We,

of

TORNIER Alain, of Saint-Ismier, FRANCE; SIRVEAUX François of Villers les Nancy / France; WALSCH Gilles of Lyon, FRANCE; MOLE Daniel of Nancy / FRANCE; LEVIGNE Christophe of Caluire / FRANCE; BOILEAU Pascal of Nice / FRANCE; FAVARD Luc of Montlouis / FRANCE, have invented certain improvements in

GLENOIDAL COMPONENT, SET OF SUCH COMPONENTS AND SHOULDER PROSTHESIS INCOR-PORATING SUCH A GLENOIDAL COMPONENT

and filed an application for

Patent of the United States of

America therefor on

, Ser. No.

Whereas, TORNIER of rue Doyen Gosse, F-38330 SAINT-ISMIER / FRANCE

(assignee), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

TORNIER Alain, SIRVEAUX François, WALSCH Gilles,
I/We, MOLE Daniel, LEVIGNE Christophe, BOILEAU Pascalhereby sell, assign
FAVARD Luc
and transfer to the aforesaid TORNIER (assignee),
its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the
said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States
of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119.

of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at

Saint Ismier

Witnesses

intene cosses

nachel Kubler

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

Alain TORNIER

4, 2005

Gilles WALCH

Daniel MOLE

Janier House

Christophe LEVIGNE

BOILEAU

PATENT REEL: 016675 FRAME: 0868